

## Dairylea Lunchables Chicken 'n' Cheese 68.3g

### Ingredients

CHEESE Food: CHEESE (75 %), Skimmed MILK (Water, Skimmed MILK Powder), Emulsifying Salts (Sodium Citrates, Potassium Citrates), MILK Protein, BUTTER, Skimmed MILK Powder, Whey Powder (from MILK), Vitamin D, Preservative (Sorbic Acid), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Anti-Caking Agent (Sunflower Lecithin), WHEAT Crackers: WHEAT Flour (71 %), Palm Oil, WHEAT Bran, Sugar, BUTTER, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Raising Agents (Ammonium Carbonates, Sodium Carbonates), Whey Powder (from MILK), WHEAT Germ, Salt, Flavourings (contains MILK), Flour Treatment Agent (Sodium METABISULPHITE), Cooked Formed Chicken: Chicken Breast (88 %), Starch, Acidity Regulators (Potassium Lactate, Sodium Acetate), Salt, Flavour Enhancer (Potassium Chloride), Stabiliser (Polyphosphates), Antioxidant (Sodium Ascorbate), Preservative (Sodium Nitrite)

### Allergens

**CONTAINS: MILK, SULPHUR DIOXIDE/SULPHITES, WHEAT**

### Nutrition

	Per 100g	Per Portion (68.3 g)
Energy Values	1276 (KJ) / 304 (Kcal)	872 (KJ) / 208 (Kcal)
Fat	14g	9.2g
(of which Saturates)	7.9g	5.4g
Carbohydrate	27g	19g
(of which Sugars)	2.6g	1.8g
Fibre	1.5g	1g
Protein	17g	12g
Sodium		
Salt	1.5g	1g
Salt Equivalent		

### Product Description

Brand: Dairylea

EAN: 7622201143107

Cheese food slices (38 %) with added vitamin D. Butter flavour wheat crackers. Cooked cured chicken breast slices (25 %) formed from chicken breast pieces with starch.

### Storage & Usage

Storage: Chilled

Storage Type: Keep Refrigerated. Use By: See side of pack

### Manufacturer Address

Freepost MDLZ,  
Mondelez UK,  
Consumer Response,  
Uxbridge,  
UB8 1DH.

Mondelez Ireland,  
Malahide Road,  
Coolock,  
Dublin 5.  
Freephone: (UK) 0800 783 7106  
(ROI) 1800 600 858